
 

Brown Clee Benefice Easter Services 
 

Wed 18th February 10 am Communion & Ashing Ditton Priors 
 

Wed 25th February 10 am Morning Prayer  Ditton Priors 
 

Wed 4th March  10 am Morning Prayer  Cleobury North 
 

Wed 11th March 10 am Morning Prayer  Ditton Priors 
 

Wed 18th March 10 am Morning Prayer  Chetton 
 

Wed 25th March 10 am Morning Prayer  Ditton Priors 
 

Sun 29th March  10 am Group Holy Communion 
PALM SUNDAY         Chetton 
 

Mon 30th March 6 pm  Evening Prayer   Neenton 
 

Tue 31st March  6 pm  Evening Prayer   Aston Botterell 
 

Wed 1st April  6 pm  Stations of the Cross Chetton 
 

Thursday 2nd April 6 pm  Passover Meal    Cleobury North 
MAUNDY THURSDAY       Village Hall 
 

Friday 3rd April  6 pm  Reflection 
GOOD FRIDAY         Ditton Priors 
 

Saturday 4th April 6 pm  Compline Vigil   Ditton Priors 
 

Sunday 5th April 10 am Group Holy Communion 
EASTER SUNDAY        Ditton Priors 


